
NEBRASKA RANGE JUDGING
CONTEST LOCATIONS

AREA 1 AREA 2 AREA 3 AREA 4
2022 Host Scottsbluff Hooker Chase Custer
NRD NPNRD ULNRD URNRD LLNRD
DATE 9/14/2022 9/20/2022 9/21/2022 9/21/2022
CONTACT Amanda Shepperd Lexi Spurlin Danielle Haarberg
for North Platte NRD Upper Loup NRD Upper Republican NRD
contest 308-632-2749 308-645-2250 888-883-9066
info ashepperd@npnrd.org lspurlin@upperloupnrd.org dhaarberg@urnrd.org

Alan Bartels
Lower Loup NRD 
308-728-3221 
abartels@llnrd.org

State Pat Welch Julie Schaeffer & Kelsey Kirchmann Nadine Bishop Bethany Johnston
Committee NRCS NRCS Retired NRCS NRCS

308-254-4507 x. 3 308-645-2621 308-882-4263 x. 3 308-346-4457
pat.welch@usda.gov julianna.schaeffer@usda.gov marknadinebishop@gmail.com bethany.johnston@usda.gov

AREA 5 AREA 6 STATE OLD WEST REGIONAL
2022 Host Saunders Lancaster Dawes Nebraska - not hosting in 2022
NRD LPNNRD LPSNRD UNWNRD
DATE 9/22/2022 9/14/2022 9/28-9/29/2022
CONTACT Sydney Abbott Tricia Goes
for Lower Platte North NRD Upper Niobrara White NRD
contest 402-443-4675 308-432-6190
info sabbott@lpnnrd.org

McKenzie Barry 
Lower Platte South NRD 
402-476-2729 
mbarry@lpsnrd.org goes@unwnrd.org

State Miles Anderson Jeff Nichols Anna Ferguson
Committee NRCS NRCS NRCS

402-371-5350 x. 3 308-534-2360 x. 3707 308-327-2489 x.3
miles.a.anderson@usda.gov jeffrey.nichols@usda.gov anna.ferguson@usda.gov
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